RAICHAND P. SHAH Sundaram Bunglow, Tal Palghar, Palghar (W), Dist-Thane – 401404

Date: 22/02/2016

To, BSE Ltd. PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001 **Ref: Scrip Code: 533166** To, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot No.C/1, G Block, BKC, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051 Ref: Symbol: Sundaram

Dear Sir,

Sub: Reporting U/R 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisitions of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

This is in continuation to original disclosure submitted to the stock exchange on 25/01/2016. The entire shareholding of the promoter and promoter group was considered in the original disclosure, however in the current disclosure only the shares held by me are considered.

Submitting herewith the report under U/R 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisitions of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

21212ig

Raichand P. Shah

Encl: as above

·Cc:

Sundaram Multi Pap Limited

5/6 Papa Industrial Estate, Suren Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 093

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

Part A - Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Sundaram Multi Pap Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)	Raichand Premji Shah		
with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE NSE		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding o acquirer along with PACs of:	f 2,12,48,304	9.86%	9.86%
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)			The second of th
 c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each 			The second secon
category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,12,48,304	9.86%	9.86%
Details of acquisition			The second secon
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquiredb) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	4,86,199 	0.23%	0.23%
 c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired 		- The second sec	-
 d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non disposal undertaking /others 		F6113701000000000000000000000000000000000	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	4,86,199	0.23%	0.23%

		*	
b) VRs otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-	2,17,34,503 		10.08% 10.08%
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/ encumbrance, etc.).	Revocation of Shares. (Shares released by Churchgate Investments & Trading Company Pvt. Ltd. against the repayment of loan)		
Salient Features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares etc.		(A)	
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	22/01/2016		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition.	215605773	TO THE PARTY OF TH	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition.	215605773		·
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	215605773	TOW ref - service - servic	

Note: This is in continuation to the original disclosure submitted to the stock exchange on 25/01/2016. The entire shareholding of the promoter and promoter group was considered in the original disclosure, however in the current disclosure only the shareholding of the concern promoter i.e. Mr. Raichand P. Shah is taken into consideration.